H \$40.00 253

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heller Financial, Inc.		12/14/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROH COMPANY INCORPORATED
Street Address:	415 Crossways Park Drive
City:	Woodbury
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11797
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

Name:	Uniforce Services Inc.
Street Address:	415 Crossways Park Drive
City:	Woodbury
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11797
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

Name:	BRENTWOOD SERVICE GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	415 Crossways Park Drive
City:	Woodbury
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11797
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

Name:	PRO UNLIMITED, INC.
Street Address:	415 Crossways Park Drive
City:	Woodbury
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11797

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0562

900212045 REEL: 00469

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
--------------	-----------------------

Name:	E.O. OPERATIONS CORP.
Street Address:	415 Crossways Park Drive
City:	Woodbury
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11797
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2538733	RIGHTSOURCING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-6460 **Phone**: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12330-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
Date:	01/12/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=COMFORCE HELLER RELEASE#page1.tif source=COMFORCE HELLER RELEASE#page2.tif source=COMFORCE HELLER RELEASE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0563

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by certain Assignment Agreements by RHO Company Incorporated, Uniforce Services, Inc., Brentwood Service Group, Inc., PrO Unlimited, Inc., and E.O. Operations Corp. ("Assignors") to Heller Financial, Inc., which Assignments were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 25, 1995 on Reel 1426; Frame 0066, January 16, 1996 on Reel 1444; Frame 0849 and December 22, 1997 on Reel 1669, Frame 0926, Assignors granted to Heller Financial, Inc. a security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignors and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Heller Financial, Inc. desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Heller Financial, Inc. does hereby release its Schedule A hereto and reassigns to Assignors all right, title and interest of Heller Financial, Inc. in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Dated: December <u>4</u>, 2000

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

, y. _____

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

21/10/202	
2170692	July 7, 1998
Pending (Serial No. 75/098291)	
2,049,728	April 1, 1997
1,928,380	October 17, 1995
1,718,637	September 22, 1992
1,548,590	July 18, 1989
1,573,758	December 26, 1989
1,791,851	September 7, 1993
2,150,205	April 14, 1998
1,865,479	November 29, 1994
1,683,174	April 14, 1992
1,763,799	April 6, 1993
1,933,135	November 7, 1995
TMA 424,794	March 4, 1994
1,215,182	November 2, 1982
S5866	October 30, 1980 (NYS)
S5867	October 30, 1980 (NYS)
2,037,800	February 11, 1997
B1497258	April 13, 1992 (UK)
1,505,092	September 20, 1988
TMA 419,336	November 5, 1993 (CN)
2,371,209	July 25, 2000
	Pending (Serial No. 75/098291) 2,049,728 1,928,380 1,718,637 1,548,590 1,573,758 1,791,851 2,150,205 1,865,479 1,683,174 1,763,799 1,933,135 TMA 424,794 1,215,182 S5866 S5867 2,037,800 B1497258 1,505,092 TMA 419,336

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0565

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
UNIMATION	1,664,611	November 12, 1991
U DESIGN	1,770,406	May 11, 1993
UNIFORCE W/DESIGN	355,166	April 28, 1989 (CN)
UNIFORCE W/DESIGN	815,625	September 20, 1986
UNIFORCE	453,074	July 16, 1992 (MEX)
UNI-FREE	1,792,204	September 7, 1993
YOUR SEARCH FOR EXCELLENCE IS OVER!	1,461,291	October 13, 1987
WORKSTYLES TO FIT YOUR LIFESTYLE	1,955,957	February 13, 1996
WORK WHEN YOU WANT TO WORK	1,454,595	August 25, 1987
SKILL WIZ	1,531,760	March 28, 1989
BRENTWARE	2,182,351	August 18, 1998
UNISKILL	2,182,350	August 18, 1998
MONTARE INTERNATIONAL	2,180,570	August 11, 1998
PRO UNLIMITED W/DESIGN	Pending (CN)	
BRENTWOOD SERVICE GROUP	1,661,912	October 22, 1991
RETURNING RETIREE SOLUTIONS	2,405,911	
EMPLOYERS OVERLOAD	659,928	March 25, 1958

RECORDED: 01/12/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0566